Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
			ame	Execution Date
Cleighton L. Hilbert Jr.				01/21/2009
Joseph Hewes Parrish III				01/17/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	5 Mississippi LLC			
Street Address:	6301 Ridgeway Road			
City:	Richmond			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	23226			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 12358		12358	286	
Application Number: 12358286 CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (804)343-1131 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 804-343-3220				
Email. mosenga@leaungeugelaw.com				
Correspondent Name: LEADING-EDGE LAW GROUP, PLC Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 1996				
Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23218				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			U1174/001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Matthew R. Osenga	
Total Attachments: 2 source=00020810#page1.tif source=00020810#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, Cleighton L. Hilbert, Jr., and Joseph Hewes Parrish, III, ("Assignors") with mailing addresses at 6301 Ridgeway Road, Richmond, Virginia, and 9255 Palm Bay Circle, Raleigh, North Carolina, respectively, are the named inventors on a United States Patent Application entitled RING TOSS SKILL GAME ("Application") for inventions claimed or described therein ("Inventions");

Whereas, each of the Assignors has been and is now obligated to assign his rights in the Application and the Inventions to 5 Mississippi LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation with a mailing address at 6301 Ridgeway Road, Richmond, Virginia 23226, and hereby confirms that the obligation to assign has been in force throughout conception and reduction to practice, whether actual or constructive, of the Inventions; and

Whereas, Assignee is therefore entitled to acquire Assignors' right, title, and interest in the Application and the Inventions and the full cooperation of Assignors;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Assignors' entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the Application and the Inventions, in and for the United States of America, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations, and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all applicable present or future conventions and treaties; Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue each resulting United States Patent to Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives for its full term; Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive all available international or foreign patents on the Application and the Inventions; and Assignors agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary and desirable to establish and maintain Assignee's rights in the Application and the Inventions when requested by Assignee.

ASSIGNORS:

Signature

<u>Cleighton L. Hilbert, Jr</u>? Printed Name

Date

{00020026.DOC;}

PATENT REEL: 022144 FRAME: 0078

Cur. []] <u>I</u> Signature

Joseph Hewes Parrish III Printed Name

<u>1-17-09</u> Date

{00011854.DOC;}

PATENT REEL: 022144 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 01/23/2009